### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Silver	11/24/2010
Justin Buck	02/10/2011
Noah Taylor	11/24/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intact Labs, LLC
Street Address:	21 South Street
City:	Somerville
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02144

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US1025224	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)289-0424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8261

Email: Ihorwitz@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Lillian Horwitz

Address Line 1: One Financial Center
Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26260/1WO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lillian Horwitz

Total Attachments: 3

source=PCT\_26260\_1\_WO#page1.tif source=PCT\_26260\_1\_WO#page2.tif source=PCT\_26260\_1\_WO#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026539 FRAME: 0837

. \$40,00 US

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Matthew Silver, of Cambridge, Massachusetts, Justin Buck, of Cambridge, Massachusetts and Noah Taylor of Boston, Massachusetts have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto INTACT LABS, LLC, having a principal office at 21 South Street, Somerville, MA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions and applications as set forth in EXHIBIT A attached hereto, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties, including, but not limited to PCT, in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

Attorney Docket No. 26260/1 2 of 3

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Math Sic	11/24/2010
Matthew Silver	Date
7	11/24/2010  Date  11/24/10
Witness	Date
Austin Buch	2/10/11
Justin Buck	Date
Sarah Green St.	Reb. 10, 2011
Withess	Date
Month Popla	11/24/2010
Noah Taylor	Date
0/2/06	11/24/10
Witness	Date / /

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No. 26260/1 3 of 3

# **EXHIBIT "A"**

TITLE	FILING DATE	US APPLICATION NO.
SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR TREATING AND MONITORING WATER, WASTEWATER AND OTHER BIODEGRADABLE MATTER	February 24, 2010	PCT/US2010/25224

# 1788233 v1

**RECORDED: 07/04/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026539 FRAME: 0840